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HR 456
Consumer Price Index for Elderly Consumers Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: Jan 26, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.  (Feb 4, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/456 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 26, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Feb 15, 2011

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Feb 17, 2011

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Mar 1, 2011

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Apr 4, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 23, 2011

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD May 24, 2011

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 31, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 13, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jul 6, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 29, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jan 10, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Feb 28, 2012

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 6, 2012

Rep. Barber, Ron [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Sep 13, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Jan 26, 2011

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Feb 4, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 3651 Related bill Dec 4, 2012: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

112 S 1876 Related bill Nov 16, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

112 HR 539 Related bill Mar 15, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.

112 HR 798 Related bill Feb 28, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of Jan 26, 2011) 

Consumer Price Index for Elderly Consumers Act of 2011 - Directs the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the Department of

Labor to prepare and publish a monthly Consumer Price Index for Elderly Consumers (CPI) that indicates changes over

time in expenditures for consumption which are typical for individuals aged 62 years of age or older.

Amends title II (Old Age, Survivors and Disability Insurance) (OASDI) to provide for the use of such new CPI in the

computation of cost-of-living increases for Social Security benefits.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Jan 26, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 26, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Education and the
Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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